## Heard Museum Guild Youth Art Show and Sale COPYRIGHT PERMISSION AGREEMENT

This agreement must first be signed by the youth artist and his/her/their parent or guardian in order for the youth artist to receive any copyright payments.

This agreement is made by and between	, a Minor ("the Youth
Artist"), and minor's parents or legal guardian(s)	,
residing at	
and the Heard Museum Guild ("the Guild").	

The Guild may, in its sole discretion, use the artwork(s) listed below for multiple printings for notecards, posters, magnets, electronic media or such other products or materials as the Guild may from time to time determine are in keeping with the mission of the Guild in supporting American Indian Youth Artists and art education. If the Guild determines to use any artwork listed below, the Guild agrees to make a one-time copyright payment of \$250.00 to the Youth Artist for each artwork used by the Guild.

## Title of Artwork 1:

Title of Artwork 2:		
PRINT name of Youth Artist		
Signature of Youth Artist	Date:	
Artist Mailing Address:		
Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian	Date:	

Rev. 4-2022